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NORTHWEST AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER 
Information & Library Services Member Directory 

Membership Directory – November 2020 
 
Northwest AHEC 
Administration 
Wake Forest School of Medicine 
Medical Center Boulevard. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27157-1060 
336-713-7700 
FAX: 336-713-7701 
http://northwestahec.org  
 
Dr. Michael Lischke- Associate Dean, 
Continuing Medical Education 
Richard Janeway, MD, Distinguished  
  Director of Northwest AHEC 
Associate Professor, Family & Community 
Medicine 
336-713-7744; PAGER: 336-806-3884 
mlischke@wakehealth.edu  
 
Nedra Edwards-Hines – Assistant Director of 
Continuing Education Services 
336-713-7710 
nedwards@wakehealth.edu  
 
Marie Simos – Associate Administrative 
Coordinator 
336-713-7721 
msimos@wakehealth.edu  
 
Reed Burger – Assistant Director, Finance and 
Administration 
336-713-7724 
rburger@wakehealth.edu  

 
Christopher Jones – Assistant Director, 
Quality and Informatics 
336-713-7039;  
cjones@wakehealth.edu 

Northwest AHEC Systems 
Support  
 
Andrew Brewer – Instructional Technologist 
Phone: 336-713- 7016 
abrewer@wakehealth.edu  
 
Lee A. Howard – Lead Programmer 
Analyst 
336-713- 7015 
lehoward@wakehealth.edu 

 
Carpenter Library Document 
Delivery 
 
Hilary Doane – Manager 
336-716-4378 
hdoane@wakehealth.edu 

 
 
Mission 
The mission of Northwest AHEC’s 
Information & Library Services is to 
strengthen the missions of the North 
Carolina AHEC, the Northwest AHEC, 
and the Coy C. Carpenter Library by 
supporting excellence in patient care, 
life-long learning, and research. 
Northwest AHEC’s Information & 
Library Service fulfills this mission by 
providing access to timely, quality and 
relevant knowledge-based information 
resources.
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 Information & Library Services – Library Location 
http://northwestahec.org/library 

  
Northwest AHEC Library at 
Boone (Watauga County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional Healthcare 
System (ARHS) 
Watauga Medical Center 
336 Deerfield Road 
Boone, NC 28607 
FAX: 828-265-5048 
 
Robin Daniels - Library Manager / CME 
Coordinator 
828-262-4300 
rdaniels@apprhs.org  
 
Charles (Chuck) Mantooth, FACHE 
President and CEO of Appalachian 
Healthcare System 
828-268-9489 
cmantooth@apprhs.org 
 
Amy Crabbe 
Chief Operating Officer 
Appalachian Healthcare System 
828-268-9443 
acrabbe@apprhs.org  
 
Alysia Price 
Sr. Director, People Services 
828-268-2607 
apprice@apprhs.org

Counties Served: Alexander, 
Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Burke, 
Caldwell, Catawba, Davidson, Davie, 
Forsyth, Iredell, Rowan, Stokes, Surry, 
Watauga, Wilkes, Yadkin 
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Information & Library Services Members – 
Contact People and Key Personnel 

 
 

Caldwell Community College & 
Technical Institute (CACC)  
(Caldwell County) 
Learning Resource Center 
2855 Hickory Boulevard 
Hudson, NC 28638 
828-726-2200 
Dr. Mark Poarch – President 
* Alison Beard, MLS - Librarian 
abeard@cccti.edu  
828-726-2309; FAX: 828-726-2603 
http://www.caldwell.cc.nc.us/  
 
Cannon Memorial Hospital 
(CAMH) (Avery County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional Healthcare 
System (ARHS) 
P.O. Box 767 
Linville, N.C. 28646 
Carmen Lacey – President & Director of 
Patient Care 
828-737-7832 
* Robin Daniels – Learning Center 
rdaniels@apprhs.org 
828-262-4300; FAX: 828-265-5048 
http://www.apprhs.org/  
 
Catawba Valley Medical Center 
(CVMC) (Catawba County) 
810 Fairgrove Church Road 
Hickory, NC 28602-9643 
828-326-3000 
Eddie Beard- President & CEO 
Adina Andrew – Vice President & CNO 
828-326-3020 
* Kimberly Yates – ADL Contact, 
Admin Psych Services and Research & EBP 
kyates@catawbavalleymc.org 
828-326-3251 
http://www.catawbavalleymedical.org

  Iredell Health System 
(IRMH) (Iredell County) 
PO Box 1828, 557 Brookdale Drive 
Statesville, NC 28677 
704-873-5661 
Ed Rush – CEO 
John Green – Vice President 
Marsha Hunter – Director, Med. Records 
704-878-4620 
Marsha.Hunter@iredellhealth.org  
* Kim Imes –Technician of Incomplete 
Records 
Kim.Imes@iredellhealth.org  
 704-878-4621 
FAX: 704-878-4624 or 704-878-7178 
Scottie Stamper, EdD - Director of Education 
& Organizational Development 
704-878-4543; FAX: 704-878-7467 
Scottie.Stamper@iredellhealth.org 
http://www.iredellhealth.org/  
 
UNCG School of Nursing 
(UNCG) (Guilford County) 
Margaret C. Moore Building  
P.O. Box 26170 
Greensboro, NC  27402-6170 
Robin E. Remsburg – Dean/UNCG School of 
Nursing 
336-334-5265 
Jennifer K. Catoe - Executive Assistant, 
Dean/School of Nursing 
336-334-5016  
* Jennifer Boggs – Program Assistant 
jaboggs@uncg.edu 
336-334-5265
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Veterans Affairs Medical Center 
(VAMC) (Rowan County) 
1601 Brenner Avenue 
Salisbury, NC 28144 
704-638-9000 
Joseph P. Vaughan – Director 
Robin Hurley, MD - Director of 
Research & Academic Affairs 
704-638-9000 Ext 3765 
Robin.Hurley@va.gov 
* Nancy Martino, MSLS - Librarian 
Nancy.Martino@va.gov 
704-638-3403; FAX: 704-638-3483

Watauga Medical Center 
(WAMC) (Watauga County) 
Member of Appalachian Regional Healthcare 
System (ARHS) 
336 Deerfield Road 
Boone, NC 28607 
828-262-4100 
Chuck Mantooth – President & CEO 
cmantooth@apprhs.org 
Jolynn Mahoney – Admin. Assistant 
jmahoney@apprhs.org 
828-268-8932; FAX: 828-268-9443 
* Robin Daniels – Library Manager / CME 
Coordinator 
rdaniels@apprhs.org 
828-262-4300; FAX: 828-265-5048 
http://www.apprhs.org/ 
 
 

Individual Members 
Janice Andrews (INDW) 
Sherrie Lee (INDW)  

 


